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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2010-142 
IN RE: APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO 
AD HOC COMMITTEE ON RULES AND FILED by UkY D.C. 
PROCEDURES FOR THE UNITED STATES 
DISTRICT COURT, SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF DEC - 6 2010FLORIDA 

I STEVEN M. LARIMORE 
CLERK U. S. DIST. CT. 
S. D. of FLA. - MIAMI 

IT IS ORDERED that the following persons are appomte as members of the Ad Hoc 

Committee on Rules and Procedures for the United States District Court, Southern District of 

Florida, thereby superseding Administrative Order 2007-39. 

Chair: 	 Kevin P. Jacobs, Esq. 
Herron Jacobs Ortiz 
1401 Brickell Avenue, Suite 840 
Miami, Florida 33131 
(305) 779-8108 

Fax: (305) 779-8104 

kjacobs@,hjo-Iaw.com 


Members: 	 Professor Ricardo Bascuas 
University of Miami 
PO Box 248087 
Coral Gables FL 33124-8087 
(305) 284-2672 

rbascuas@,hotmail.com 


Martin J. Alexander, Esq. 

Holland & Knight 

222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1000 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401-6148 

(561) 833-2000 

Fax: (561) 650-8399 

martin.alexander@hklaw.com 


Jackie Becerra, Esq. 

Greenberg Traurig PA 

1221 Brickell Avenue 

Miami, FL 33131-3224 

(305) 579-0500 

Fax: (305) 579-0717 

becerraj@gtlaw.com 


mailto:becerraj@gtlaw.com
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http:rbascuas@,hotmail.com
http:kjacobs@,hjo-Iaw.com


Beatriz Galbe Bronis, Esq. 
Federal Public Defender's Office 
150 West Flagler Street, Suite 1500 
Miami, FL 33130 
(305) 536-6900 
Fax: (305) 530-7120 
beatriz bronisfa:'lfd.org 

Robert Burlington, Esq. 
Coffey Burlington 
2699 S Bayshore Drive 
Miami, FL 33133-5408 
(305) 858-2900 
Fax: (305) 858-5261 
rburlington@coffeyburlington.com 

Michael Caruso, Esq. 
Federal Public Defender's Office 
150 West Flagler Street, Suite 1700 
Miami, Florida 33130 
(305)530-7006 
michael_ caruso@fd.org 

William Edward Cassidy, Esq. 
8370 W Flagler, Suite 252 
Miami, FL 33144-2040 
(305) 559-4962 
Fax: (305) 559-2163 
wcassidy@marlaw.com 

Antonio Castro, Esq. 
Infante, Zumpano, Hudson & Miloch, LLC 
500 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 302 
Coral Gables, Florida 33146 
(305)503-2990 
Fax: (305)774-5908 
antonio .castro@izhmlaw.com 

Sean Cleary, Esq. 
19 W. Flagler Street, Suite 618 
Miami, FL 33130 
(305) 416-9805 
Fax: (305) 416-9807 
sean@'clearypa.com 
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Charles De Leo, Esq. 
Fowler White Burnett PA 
1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 14 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 789-9200 
Fax: (305) 789-9201 
cdeleo@fowler-white.com 

Patricia L. Diaz, Esq. 
Drug Enforcement Agency 
2100 N. Commerce Parkway 
Weston, Florida 33326-3234 
(954)660-4581 
Fax: (954)660-4309 
patricia.l.diaz@usdoj.gov 

Scott Dimond, Esq. 
Dimond, Kaplan, & Rothstein 
2665 South Bayshore Drive, PH-2B 
Miami, Florida 33133 
(305)374-1920 
Fax: (305)374-1961 
sdimond@dkrpa.com 

Susan Eisenberg, Esq. 
Akerman Senterfitt 
1 SE Third Avenue, 28th Floor 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 374-5600 
Fax: (305) 374-5095 
susan.eisenberg@akerman.com 

Cynthia Everett, Esq. 
7700 N. Kendall Drive, Suite 703 
Miami, FL 33156-7591 
(305) 598-4454 
Fax: (305) 598-4464 
cae@caeverett.com 

Joshua Glickman, Esq. 
Florida Justice Institute, Inc. 
3750 S.B. Second Street 
Miami, Florida 33131-2309 
(305)358-2081 
Fax: (305)358-0910 
jglickman@floridajusticeinstitute.org 
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Mark R. Houck, Esq. 
Houck Anderson 
200 S Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 300 
Miami, FL 33131-5322 
(305) 372-9044 
Fax: (305) 372-5044 
mhouck@houckanderson.com 

Cynthia Johnson-Stacks, Esq. 
Office of the Miami-Dade County Attorney 
III N.W. 1st Street, Suite 2810 
Miami, Florida 33128 
(305)375-5151 
Fax: (305)375-5634 
cjs2@miami-dade.gov 

Susan Kornspan, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig P A 
777 S Flagler Drive, Suite 300E 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401-6167 
(561) 650-7930 
Fax: (561) 655-6222 
kornspans@gtlaw.com 

Dexter Lee, Esq. 
United States Attorneys Office 
99 Northeast Fourth Street 
Miami, FL 33132-2111 
(305) 961-9320 
dexter.lee@usdoj.gov 

Samuel Lewis, Esq. 
Feldman Gale 
One Biscayne Tower, 30th Floor 
2 South Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, Florida 33131-4332 
(305)358-5001 
Fax: (305)358-3309 
slewis@feldmangale.com 

PaulO. Lopez, Esq. 
Tripp Scott 
110 Southeast Sixth Street 
Fifteenth Floor 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
(954)760-4921 
Fax: (954)761-8475 
pol@trippscott.com 

mailto:pol@trippscott.com
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Ryon McCabe, Esq. 

McCabe Rabin, P A 

1601 Forum Place, Suite 301 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

(561) 659-7878 

Fax: (561) 242-4848 

rmccabe@mccaberabin.com 


Magistrate Judge Chris McAliley 
C. Clyde Atkins Courthouse 

301 North Miami Avenue, Floor 6 

Miami, Florida 33128 

(305)523-5890 

Fax: (305)523-5899 

chris mcaliley(a)flsd.uscourts.gov 


Clinton Payne, Esq. 

Demahy Labrador Drake Payne et al 

2333 Ponce de Leon Boulevard 

Coral Gables, FL 33134-5422 

(305) 443-4850 

Fax: (305) 443-5960 

cpayne@dldlawvers.com 


Allen Pegg, Esq. 

Murai Wald Biondo & Moreno, P.A. 

1200 Ponce de Leon Blvd. 

Coral Gables, Florida 33134 

(305)444-0101 

Fax: (305)444-0174 

apegg@mwbm.com 


Ronald Ponzoli, Esq. 

Richman Greer P A 

250 S Australian Avenue, Suite 1504 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401-5016 

(561) 803-3500 

Fax: (561) 820-1608 

monzoli@richmangreer.com 


Nancy Vorpe Quinlan, Esq. 

United States Attorney's Office 

500 Australian Avenue 

West Palm Beach, FL 33404-7248 

(561) 820-8711 

Fax: (561) 820-8777 

nancy.quinlan@usdoj.gov 
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David Rothman, Esquire 

Rothman & Associates P A 

200 S Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2770 

Miami, FL 33131-2370 

(305) 358-9000 

Fax: (305) 374-5747 

DBR@rothmanlawyers.com 


Joseph Serota, Esq. 

Weiss Serota Helfman et al 

2525 Ponce de Leon Bouelvard, Suite 700 

Coral Gables, FL 33134-6045 

(305) 854-0800 

Fax: (305) 854-2323 

iserota@wsh-law.com 


Scott Srebnick, Esq. 

201 S Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 1380 

Miami, FL 33131-4333 

(305) 285-9019 

Fax: (305) 377-9937 

srebnick@aol.com 


Brian Stack, Esq. 

Stack Fernandez Anderson & Harris PA 

1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 950 

Miami, FL 33131-3255 

(305) 371-0001 

Fax: (305) 371-0002 

bstack@stackfernandez.com 


Ryan Stumphauzer, Esq. 

United States Attorney's Office 

99 NE 4th Street 

Miami, FL 33132 

(305) 961-9322 

Fax: (305) 536-4651 

ryan.stumphauzer@usdoi.gov 


Alicia Valle, Esq. 

United States Attorney's Office 

99 NE 4th Street 

Miami, FL 33132 

(305) 961-9153 

Fax: (305) 530-7055 

alicia. vall e ra>usdoj . gov 


This Ad Hoc Committee is charged with reviewing the Local Rules of the Court and to 
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monitor the workings of the Rules through periodic and regular public meetings. In addition, this 

Ad Hoc Committee is expected to undertake the review ofspecific proposals ofareas of inquiry that 

may from time to time come from the public, the Bar, Judges ofthis Court, and the Eleventh Circuit 

Court of Appeals. 

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers in Miami, Florida on this } --1 day of December, 

2010. 

c: 	 All Southern District and Magistrate Judges 
Steven Larimore, Court Administrator' Clerk of Court 
Wifredo Ferrer, U.S. Attorney 
Kathleen Williams, Federal Public Defender 
Committee Members 
Library 


